minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 900 502 2019-20 52 2021-22 496 210 350000( Lakh Fift
thousand)

198

2019-20 810 789 2020-21 174 2022-23 859 354 425000(Four Lakh
Twenty five thousand
only)

298

2020-21 810 810 2021-22 48 2023-24 843 797 500000(Five Lakh Only
)

46

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

[...]

of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 45 34 2021-22 34 34 400000(Four Lakh ) 0

2021-22 36 34 2022-23 32 31 410000(Four lakh Ten
thousand only )

1

2022-23 30 30 2023-24 30 30 525000(Five Lakh
Twenty Five thousand
onky)

0

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 72

Part Time 154

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 1174249 (Eleven Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Two Hundred
Forty Nine )

853189 (Eight Lakh Fifty Three Thousand One Hundred Eighty
Nine )

1317660 (Thirteen Lakh seventeen thousand six hundred sixty
)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 3460672 (Thirty Four Lakh Sixty Thousand Six Hundred
Seventy Two )

2192689 (Twenty One Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Six
Hundred Eighty Nine )

9282196 (Ninty two lakh eighty two thousand one hundred
ninty six)

Engineering Workshops 2531385 (Twenty Five Lakh Thirty One Thousand Three
Hundred Eighty Five )

788832 (Seven Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred
Thirty Two )

1252815 (Twelve Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Eight Hundred
Fifteen )

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

73908116 (Seven Crore Thirty Nine Lakh Eight Thousand One
Hundred Sixteen )

80730299 (Eight Crore Seven Lakh Thirty Thousand Two
Hundred Ninety Nine )

50865445 (Five Crore Eight Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Four
Hundred Forty Five )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 185520785 (Eighteen Crore Fifty Five Lakh Twenty Thousand
Seven Hundred Eighty Five )

212372127 (Twenty One Crore Twenty Three Lakh Seventy
Two Thousand One Hundred Twenty Seven )

154865100 (Fifteen Crore fourty eight lakh sixty five thousand
one hundred rupees )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

14684356 (One Crore Forty Six Lakh Eighty Four Thousand
Three Hundred Fifty Six )

11801551 (One Crore Eighteen Lakh One Thousand Five
Hundred Fifty One )

16792865 (one crore sixtyseven lakh ninty two thousand eight
hundred sixty five )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 2569624 (Twenty Six Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand Six Hundred
Twenty Four )

820951 (Eight Lakh Twenty Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty One
)

1067713 (Ten lakh sixty seven thousand seven hundred
thirteen )

IPR

Calendar year 2023 2022 2021

No. of Patents Published 294 6 3

No. of Patents Granted 5 2 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 18 51 74

Total no. of Funding Agencies 11 29 65